EVENLITE.COM | 2575 METROPOLITAN DRIVE TREVOSE, PA 19053 | O: 1.800.872.0879 | F: 215.244.4208
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTIFICATION. CONTACT EVENLITE FOR UP TO DATE DETAILS. REV-2  20250616
PAGE 1
RBH BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
Institutional & Anti-Ligature LED Exit Sign
OMH COMPLIANCE
The Office of Mental Health (OMH) regulations are outlined in Title 14
of the New York Codes, Rules, and Regulations (NYCRR). These state

RBH BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
Institutional & Anti-Ligature LED Exit Sign
ORDERING GUIDE
MOUNTING OPTIONS ORDERING NOTES
1	 EM models only
2	 Flash in Emergency Mode (EM Models) or
Continuous Flash (AC models)
3	 On 12-24V (AC or DC). Normally-off Fire Alarm
signal (AC or EM models)
4	 Field Selectable 120 or 277 VAC (AC models only)
5	 Order RZRR3 separately. See data sheet.
6	 Order separately
1B Wall Mount Only, No Canopy SD Self-Test/Self-Diagnostic1 DK Two Circuit Input4
IR Self-Diagnostics with Infrared Remote Testing1 REX Low Voltage Remote Razor Exit5
F Flash in Emergency Mode2 TLRT Infrared Transmitter6
FA Flash in AC and Emergency Mode3
1B
RBH-AC-R-1-BA-1B
DIMENSIONS
Fill in fields from categories above and
complete type and part number.
Type No: Full Part No:
MODEL OPERATION LETTER COLOR NO. OF FACES FACE & BODY COLOR
RBH AC AC Only (120/277 VAC) R Red 1 Single Face BA Brushed Aluminum
EM Battery Backup Emergency G Green BK All Black
WH All White
BR Painted Brass
CC Custom Color
RBH 1
ILLUMINATION
	� Unique injection molded 3mm refractive light guide produces
flawless uniformity and vibrantly illuminated 18fL legend - 7
times the minimum UL 924 requirement at a 100’ viewing
distance.
	� Red or Green LED with 6” letters and 3/4” stroke.
	� Maintenance-free LED light source with 25+ year’s life
expectancy.
CERTIFICATION
	� Tested and Listed by Underwriters Laboratories in compliance
with UL924 and CSA-C22.2 No. 14115. RBH also meets or exceeds
all performance standards as required by NFPA 101 Life Safety
Code, NFPA 70-NEC and OSHA.
	� California Energy Commission (CEC) Title 20 Compliant
	� Buy American Act-compliant
	� New York Office of Mental Health (OMH) Complaint
WARRANTY
	� 5 year limited warranty - view complete warranty terms online
at www.evenlite.com/terms-warranty.
15 7⁄8" 7⁄8"
11 5⁄8"